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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Jugend D
1. Finja Oelmann 2008(S6) GER MTV Gifhorn 1861 01:07,68 236
2. Skadi Elisabeth Glander 2009(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:49,80 185
3. Lotti Thun 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:53,08 153
4. Charlotte Kast 2008(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:10,42 90

Jugend C
1. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno PM 00:48,03 556 (5)
2. Ema Maeda 2007(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:41,59 437 (YS)
3. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,28 378
4. Charlotte Hallermann 2006(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:39,92 360
5. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,08 301
6. Sophie Mußfeldt 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,69 294
7. Lilli Sophie Lindemann 2006(S13) GER SC 80 Porta 00:47,86 263
8. Marie Seidel 2007(S10) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 00:48,47 254
9. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:49,46 189
10. Annabell Schubert 2006(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,67 150
11. Lucy Huth 2007(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:59,69 147
12. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,45 113

Jugend B
1. Katie Crowhurst 2004(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,55 642 (B?)
2. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,22 562 (4)
3. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S9) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:38,45 553 (Y)
4. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,35 456 (YS)
5. Adami Zsanett 2004(S2) HUN NPC Hungary 01:29,92 434
6. Diede Struijk 2004(S13) NED NPC Netherlands 00:40,58 432
7. Seren Elizabeth Leconte 2004(S9) GBR Swim Wales 00:43,79 374
8. Franziska Schöttl 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:44,53 328
9. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:48,61 273
10. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,13 222
11. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,22 148 ENM
12. Anna-Lea Aeschlimann 2004(S9) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,38 102 ENM

Jugend A
1. Abby Kane 2003(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:33,78 749 (A)
2. Zsofia Konkoly 2002(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,58 642 (B?)
3. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,66 625 (C)
4. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:47,45 599 (C)
5. Nicole Turner 2002(S6) IRL NPC Ireland 00:47,12 583 (C)
6. Danielle Hartin 2002(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,18 574 (1)
7. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:34,27 569 (3)
8. Jenna Rajahalme 2002(S10) FIN NPC Finland 00:38,26 518 (Y)
9. Janina Falk 2003(S14) AUT NPC Austria 00:36,53 512 (Y)
10. Tamsin Aimee Neef 2003(S14) GER SG Bayer 00:37,25 483 (Y)
11. Claudia Brito Santana 2003(AB) ESP CD Enagracan 00:36,28 480 (Y)
12. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,38 479 (Y)
13. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:37,53 472 (YS)
14. Monruedee Kangpila 2002(S10) THA NPC Thailand 00:40,50 436
15. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:40,55 435
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Jugend A
16. Cosmia Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,64 374
17. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:43,85 373
18. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,06 308
19. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:44,32 263
20. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,36 221
21. Rea Knuchel 2002(S14) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,33 81 ENM

Nicht am Start
Malak Hussein Abdelshafi 2003 (S5) EGY NPC Egypt ENM

Masters 1
1. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:44,02 691 (B)
2. Maria Teresa Perales Fernandez 1975(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:47,86 587 (C)
3. Thongbai Chaisawas 1970(S8) THA NPC Thailand 00:51,19 240
4. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:11,36 198 ENM

Masters 2
1. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:11,88 455
2. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S4) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,98 365
3. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:33,22 106 ENM

Masters 3
1. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:01,54 138

Offene Wertung
1. Anna Krivshina 1996(S12) RUS NPC Russia 00:30,88 994 (A)
2. Alice Tai 1999(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:32,30 958 WR (A)
3. Nuria Marques Soto 1999(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:33,08 869 (A)
4. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER BPRSV 00:41,37 808 (A)
5. Bianka Pap 2000(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 00:33,04 804 (A)
6. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(S7) USA U.S. Paralympics Swimming 00:41,59 765 (A)
7. Abby Kane 2003(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:33,78 749 (A)
8. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:33,87 746 (A)
9. Colleen Young 1998(S13) USA U.S. Paralympics Swimming 00:33,84 745 (A)
10. Jessica-Jane Applegate 1996(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:32,36 737 (A)
11. Claudia Hernandez Morales 1999(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:34,28 720 (B)
12. Chloe Marie Davies 1998(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:33,02 694 (B)
13. Susannah Kaul 1999(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:34,71 693 (B)
14. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:44,02 691 (B)
15. Ellen Keane 1995(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 00:35,90 680 (B)
16. Grace Harvey 1998(S6) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:44,33 679 (B)
17. Francisca Castro 1997(S10) CHI NPC Chile 00:34,99 677 (B)
18. Marian Polo 2000(S13) ESP FEDC 00:35,28 657 (B)
18. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez Santos1995(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:35,34 657 (B)
20. Katie Crowhurst 2004(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,55 642 (B?)
20. Zsofia Konkoly 2002(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,58 642 (B?)
22. Mei Ichinose 1997(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:36,78 632 (C)
23. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,66 625 (C)
24. Ana Maria Martinez Rolania 1999(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:36,16 613 (C)
25. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:36,52 601 (C)
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50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Offene Wertung
26. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:47,45 599 (C)
27. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:33,71 598 DR (C)
28. Maria Teresa Perales Fernandez 1975(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:47,86 587 (C)
29. Nicole Turner 2002(S6) IRL NPC Ireland 00:47,12 583 (C)
30. An Nishida 1996(S7) JPN NPC Japan 00:46,50 579 (C)
31. Danielle Hartin 2002(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,18 574 (1)
32. Amber van der Kruk 2001(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:35,19 573 (2)
33. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:34,27 569 (3)
34. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,22 562 (4)
35. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno PM 00:48,03 556 (5)
36. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S9) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:38,45 553 (Y)
37. Lina Henriette John 1998(S7) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:47,71 543
37. Gina Böttcher 2001(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:03,08 543
39. Maria Tsakona 1999(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:48,74 536
40. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:39,08 527
41. Jenna Rajahalme 2002(S10) FIN NPC Finland 00:38,26 518 (Y)
42. Janina Falk 2003(S14) AUT NPC Austria 00:36,53 512 (Y)
43. Valentina Muñoz 2001(S8) CHI NPC Chile 00:39,91 508
44. Tamsin Aimee Neef 2003(S14) GER SG Bayer 00:37,25 483 (Y)
45. Claudia Brito Santana 2003(AB) ESP CD Enagracan 00:36,28 480 (Y)
46. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,38 479 (Y)
47. Ines Rocío Rodriguez Martinez 1999(S4) ESP CD Enagracan 01:07,24 478
48. Baideldinova Ellina 1992(S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:50,27 476
49. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:37,53 472 (YS)
50. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,35 456 (YS)
51. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:11,88 455
52. Dominika Mickova 1995(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:09,86 443
53. Ema Maeda 2007(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:41,59 437 (YS)
54. Monruedee Kangpila 2002(S10) THA NPC Thailand 00:40,50 436
55. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:40,55 435
56. Adami Zsanett 2004(S2) HUN NPC Hungary 01:29,92 434
57. Diede Struijk 2004(S13) NED NPC Netherlands 00:40,58 432
58. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:37,87 422
59. Marita Sukko 1996(S14) EST EMHSO 00:39,24 413
60. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR NPC Norway 00:42,52 409
61. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER BPRSV 00:55,52 405
62. Rakhimbekova Aliya 1999(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:41,82 400 AR
63. Marta Exposito Garcia 1993(S6) ESP CE Aquarium Alacant 00:55,28 391
64. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,28 378
65. Elif Ildem 1995(S2) TUR NPC Turkey 01:36,58 376
66. Sigriður Aníta Rögnvaldsdóttir 2001(S14) ISL IfR 00:40,53 375
67. Seren Elizabeth Leconte 2004(S9) GBR Swim Wales 00:43,79 374
67. Cosmia Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,64 374
69. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:43,85 373
70. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S4) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,98 365
71. Charlotte Hallermann 2006(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:39,92 360
72. Franziska Schöttl 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:44,53 328
73. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,06 308
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50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
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Offene Wertung
74. Adela Mikova 1991(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,47 304 ENM
75. Annalena Tank 2000(S9) GER SC Regensburg 00:47,02 302 ENM
76. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,08 301
77. Sophie Mußfeldt 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,69 294
78. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:48,61 273
79. Lilli Sophie Lindemann 2006(S13) GER SC 80 Porta 00:47,86 263
79. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:44,32 263
81. Lidia Ramos Jimenez 1986(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:35,46 258 ENM
82. Marie Seidel 2007(S10) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 00:48,47 254
83. Thongbai Chaisawas 1970(S8) THA NPC Thailand 00:51,19 240
84. Finja Oelmann 2008(S6) GER MTV Gifhorn 1861 01:07,68 236
85. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,13 222
86. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,36 221
87. Lara Mantoan 1999(S12) ITA Aspea Padova 00:52,49 202 ENM
88. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:11,36 198 ENM
89. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:49,46 189
90. Skadi Elisabeth Glander 2009(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:49,80 185
91. Lotti Thun 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:53,08 153
92. Annabell Schubert 2006(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,67 150
93. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,22 148 ENM
94. Lucy Huth 2007(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:59,69 147
95. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:01,54 138
96. Sandra Schwinninger 1981(S7) LUX NPC Luxembourg 01:28,42 116 ENM
97. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,45 113
98. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:33,22 106 ENM
99. Anna-Lea Aeschlimann 2004(S9) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,38 102 ENM
100.Charlotte Kast 2008(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:10,42 90
101.Rea Knuchel 2002(S14) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,33 81 ENM
102.Maja Szklanowska 2000(S8) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:25,37 51 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Henriette Schöttner 1997 (S13) GER USV Halle
Airi Ike 1998 (S10) JPN NPC Japan
Nicht am Start
Malak Hussein Abdelshafi 2003 (S5) EGY NPC Egypt ENM

Startklasse S2
1. Adami Zsanett 2004(S2) HUN NPC Hungary 01:29,92 434
2. Elif Ildem 1995(S2) TUR NPC Turkey 01:36,58 376

Startklasse S3
1. Annke Conradi 1965(S3) GER SC Regensburg 01:11,88 455
2. Lidia Ramos Jimenez 1986(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:35,46 258 ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Startklasse S4
1. Gina Böttcher 2001(S4) GER SC Potsdam 01:03,08 543
2. Ines Rocío Rodriguez Martinez 1999(S4) ESP CD Enagracan 01:07,24 478
3. Dominika Mickova 1995(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:09,86 443
4. Zulfiya Gabidullina 1965(S4) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,98 365

Startklasse S5
1. Sumeyye Boyaci 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:46,66 625 (C)
2. Sevilay Ozturk 2003(S5) TUR NPC Turkey 00:47,45 599 (C)
3. Maria Teresa Perales Fernandez 1975(S5) ESP FEDDF 00:47,86 587 (C)
4. Peggy Sonntag 1999(S5) GER BPRSV 00:55,52 405

Nicht am Start
Malak Hussein Abdelshafi 2003 (S5) EGY NPC Egypt ENM

Startklasse S6
1. Verena Schott 1989(S6) GER BPRSV 00:41,37 808 (A)
2. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:44,02 691 (B)
3. Grace Harvey 1998(S6) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:44,33 679 (B)
4. Nicole Turner 2002(S6) IRL NPC Ireland 00:47,12 583 (C)
5. Gabriele Cepaviciute 2006(S6) LTU Kauno PM 00:48,03 556 (5)
6. Maria Tsakona 1999(S6) GRE NPC Greece 00:48,74 536
7. Marta Exposito Garcia 1993(S6) ESP CE Aquarium Alacant 00:55,28 391
8. Finja Oelmann 2008(S6) GER MTV Gifhorn 1861 01:07,68 236
9. Anja Völlmecke 1966(S6) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:33,22 106 ENM

Startklasse S7
1. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(S7) USA U.S. Paralympics Swimming 00:41,59 765 (A)
2. An Nishida 1996(S7) JPN NPC Japan 00:46,50 579 (C)
3. Lina Henriette John 1998(S7) GER VSB 1980 Magdeburg 00:47,71 543
4. Baideldinova Ellina 1992(S7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:50,27 476
5. Mirza Sopp 1971(S7) GER Alstersport 01:11,36 198 ENM
6. Annabell Schubert 2006(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,67 150
7. Sandra Schwinninger 1981(S7) LUX NPC Luxembourg 01:28,42 116 ENM

Startklasse S8
1. Alice Tai 1999(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:32,30 958 WR (A)
2. Valentina Muñoz 2001(S8) CHI NPC Chile 00:39,91 508
3. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(S8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:41,35 456 (YS)
4. Thongbai Chaisawas 1970(S8) THA NPC Thailand 00:51,19 240
5. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(S8) GER BV Leipzig 01:01,54 138
6. Maja Szklanowska 2000(S8) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:25,37 51 ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Nuria Marques Soto 1999(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:33,08 869 (A)
2. Ellen Keane 1995(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 00:35,90 680 (B)
3. Zsofia Konkoly 2002(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 00:36,58 642 (B?)
4. Mei Ichinose 1997(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:36,78 632 (C)
5. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(S9) GER SG Bergisch Land 00:38,45 553 (Y)
6. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(S9) DEN NPC Denmark 00:39,08 527
7. Ema Maeda 2007(S9) JPN NPC Japan 00:41,59 437 (YS)
8. Marte Heggertveit 1999(S9) NOR NPC Norway 00:42,52 409
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Startklasse S9
9. Seren Elizabeth Leconte 2004(S9) GBR Swim Wales 00:43,79 374
10. Annika Lekon 2003(S9) GER BSG Espelkamp 00:43,85 373
11. Annalena Tank 2000(S9) GER SC Regensburg 00:47,02 302 ENM
12. Virginia Nakoinz 2006(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:47,08 301
13. Ronja Zierold 2005(S9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:48,61 273
14. Abelina Hartmann 2005(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,13 222
15. Lucy Huth 2007(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:59,69 147
16. Anna-Lea Aeschlimann 2004(S9) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,38 102 ENM
17. Charlotte Kast 2008(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:10,42 90

Startklasse S10
1. Bianka Pap 2000(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 00:33,04 804 (A)
2. Lisa Kruger 2000(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:33,87 746 (A)
3. Claudia Hernandez Morales 1999(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:34,28 720 (B)
4. Susannah Kaul 1999(S10) EST NPC Estonia 00:34,71 693 (B)
5. Francisca Castro 1997(S10) CHI NPC Chile 00:34,99 677 (B)
6. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez Santos1995(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:35,34 657 (B)
7. Ana Maria Martinez Rolania 1999(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:36,16 613 (C)
8. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(S10) POL NPC Poland 00:37,22 562 (4)
9. Jenna Rajahalme 2002(S10) FIN NPC Finland 00:38,26 518 (Y)
10. Monruedee Kangpila 2002(S10) THA NPC Thailand 00:40,50 436
11. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(S10) GER BSG Aachen 1926 00:40,55 435
12. Cosmia Reinicke 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,64 374
13. Franziska Schöttl 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 00:44,53 328
14. Marie Seidel 2007(S10) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 00:48,47 254

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Airi Ike 1998 (S10) JPN NPC Japan

Startklasse S12
1. Anna Krivshina 1996(S12) RUS NPC Russia 00:30,88 994 (A)
2. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 00:36,52 601 (C)
3. Neele Labudda 2003(S12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,38 479 (Y)
4. Rakhimbekova Aliya 1999(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:41,82 400 AR
5. Lara Mantoan 1999(S12) ITA Aspea Padova 00:52,49 202 ENM

Startklasse S13
1. Abby Kane 2003(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:33,78 749 (A)
2. Colleen Young 1998(S13) USA U.S. Paralympics Swimming 00:33,84 745 (A)
3. Marian Polo 2000(S13) ESP FEDC 00:35,28 657 (B)
4. Katie Crowhurst 2004(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,55 642 (B?)
5. Diede Struijk 2004(S13) NED NPC Netherlands 00:40,58 432
6. Lilli Sophie Lindemann 2006(S13) GER SC 80 Porta 00:47,86 263

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Henriette Schöttner 1997 (S13) GER USV Halle
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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats
Startklasse S14
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate 1996(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:32,36 737 (A)
2. Chloe Marie Davies 1998(S14) GBR Swim Wales 00:33,02 694 (B)
3. Danielle Hartin 2002(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:35,18 574 (1)
4. Amber van der Kruk 2001(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 00:35,19 573 (2)
5. Janina Falk 2003(S14) AUT NPC Austria 00:36,53 512 (Y)
6. Tamsin Aimee Neef 2003(S14) GER SG Bayer 00:37,25 483 (Y)
7. Berit Stützel 2003(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:37,53 472 (YS)
8. Marita Sukko 1996(S14) EST EMHSO 00:39,24 413
9. Sigriður Aníta Rögnvaldsdóttir 2001(S14) ISL IfR 00:40,53 375
10. Adela Mikova 1991(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 00:43,47 304 ENM
11. Franziska Mitschke 2003(S14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,36 221
12. Kimberley Draber 2005(S14) GER SC Potsdam 00:55,22 148 ENM
13. Tabea Teschauer 2006(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,45 113
14. Rea Knuchel 2002(S14) SUI Plusport Schweiz 01:07,33 81 ENM

Startklasse AB
1. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:33,71 598 DR (C)
2. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:34,27 569 (3)
3. Claudia Brito Santana 2003(AB) ESP CD Enagracan 00:36,28 480 (Y)
4. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:37,87 422
5. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,28 378
6. Charlotte Hallermann 2006(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:39,92 360
7. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:42,06 308
8. Sophie Mußfeldt 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:42,69 294
9. Sophie Kirsch 2002(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:44,32 263
10. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 00:49,46 189
11. Skadi Elisabeth Glander 2009(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:49,80 185
12. Lotti Thun 2008(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:53,08 153


